Lafayette Parish Waterworks District North

307 Rue Scholastique Road Lafayette, Louisiana 70507 Saturday, December 9, 2023 at 5:30 p.m.

MINUTES OF REGULAR BOARD MEETING

COMMENCEMENT

<u>Agenda Item No. 1:</u>	Call to Order
	The Lafayette Parish Waterworks District North (hereinafter sometimes referred to as LPWDN") meeting of December 9, 23, was called to Order by District President, President Bernard
<u>Agenda Item No. 2:</u>	Pledge of Allegiance
<u>Agenda Item No. 3:</u>	Roll Call
	Members Present:
	Preston Bernard, Paul Champagne, Brad Racca and Robert Marceaux
	Members Absent:
	Toby Domingue, Terry Fabre, Jared Richard and Martin Mouton
	Lack of Quorum
	Since a quorum of the Board members were not present, the meeting was adjourned. All items on the December 9, 2023 Agenda will be added to the Special Board meeting scheduled for December 28, 2023.

* These minutes will not become official until approved by the Board of Commissioners at its' next regularly scheduled meeting

Minutes of Regular Board Meeting Saturday, December 9, 2023 Page 1 of 2 There being no further business, President, Preston Bernard, declared that the Lafayette Parish Waterworks District North meeting of December 9, 2023, be adjourned.

The foregoing is an accurate and true representation of the Minutes of the Lafayette Parish Waterworks District North meeting of December 9, 2023.

s/Paul Champagne

PAUL CHAMPAGNE Secretary/Treasure

s/Mary S. Dwyer

MARY S. DWYER Administrative Assistant/Minutes Transcriber

* These minutes will not become official until approved by the Board of Commissioners at its' next regularly scheduled meeting

Minutes of Regular Board Meeting Saturday, December 9, 2023 Page 2 of 2